
The American Electric Power Company - 
Virginia - Committee for Responsible 
Government (PAC-12-00543)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2019 Through: 09/30/2019
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Baldwin, Kevin L 
21446 Parks Mill Rd 
Abingdon, VA 24211-5020

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Line Mechanic-C 
3.Glade Spring, VA

07/12/2019 $19.20 $168.64

Baldwin, Kevin L 
21446 Parks Mill Rd 
Abingdon, VA 24211-5020

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Line Mechanic-C 
3.Glade Spring, VA

08/09/2019 $19.56 $168.64

Baldwin, Kevin L 
21446 Parks Mill Rd 
Abingdon, VA 24211-5020

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Line Mechanic-C 
3.Glade Spring, VA

09/20/2019 $19.92 $168.64

Dye, Jeffrey B 
1098 Firestone Rd 
Honaker, VA 24260

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Technician Sr 
3.Lebanon, VA

07/12/2019 $18.44 $164.34

Dye, Jeffrey B 
1098 Firestone Rd 
Honaker, VA 24260

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Technician Sr 
3.Lebanon, VA

08/09/2019 $18.44 $164.34

Dye, Jeffrey B 
1098 Firestone Rd 
Honaker, VA 24260

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Technician Sr 
3.Lebanon, VA

09/20/2019 $18.44 $164.34

Edwards, David C 
510 High Meadow Dr 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Customer Design Supv NE 
3.Christiansburg, VA

07/12/2019 $25.82 $230.34

Edwards, David C 
510 High Meadow Dr 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Customer Design Supv NE 
3.Christiansburg, VA

08/09/2019 $25.82 $230.34

Edwards, David C 
510 High Meadow Dr 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Customer Design Supv NE 
3.Christiansburg, VA

09/20/2019 $25.82 $230.34

Elswick, Elmer C 
PO Box 1235 
Abingdon, VA 24212-1235

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Dist Line Crew Supv NE 
3.Glade Spring, VA

07/12/2019 $24.92 $222.12

Elswick, Elmer C 
PO Box 1235 
Abingdon, VA 24212-1235

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Dist Line Crew Supv NE 
3.Glade Spring, VA

08/09/2019 $24.92 $222.12

Elswick, Elmer C 
PO Box 1235 
Abingdon, VA 24212-1235

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Dist Line Crew Supv NE 
3.Glade Spring, VA

09/20/2019 $24.92 $222.12
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Fansler, Avery D 
359 Warm Springs Rd 
Weber City, VA 24290-8046

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Dist System Inspector 
3.Glade Spring, VA

07/12/2019 $35.24 $123.34

Fansler, Avery D 
359 Warm Springs Rd 
Weber City, VA 24290-8046

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Dist System Inspector 
3.Glade Spring, VA

08/09/2019 $35.24 $123.34

Fansler, Avery D 
359 Warm Springs Rd 
Weber City, VA 24290-8046

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Dist System Inspector 
3.Glade Spring, VA

09/20/2019 $35.24 $123.34

Freeman, Keith A 
116 Knollwood Dr 
Troutville, VA 24175

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Customer Design Supv NE 
3.Roanoke, VA

07/12/2019 $25.08 $223.50

Freeman, Keith A 
116 Knollwood Dr 
Troutville, VA 24175

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Customer Design Supv NE 
3.Roanoke, VA

08/09/2019 $25.08 $223.50

Freeman, Keith A 
116 Knollwood Dr 
Troutville, VA 24175

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Customer Design Supv NE 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/20/2019 $25.08 $223.50

Garrett, James D 
PO Box 2202 
Lebanon, VA 24266-2202

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Line Servicer 
3.Lebanon, VA

07/12/2019 $24.06 $213.12

Garrett, James D 
PO Box 2202 
Lebanon, VA 24266-2202

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Line Servicer 
3.Lebanon, VA

08/09/2019 $24.06 $213.12

Garrett, James D 
PO Box 2202 
Lebanon, VA 24266-2202

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Line Servicer 
3.Lebanon, VA

09/20/2019 $24.06 $213.12

Harvey, Richard H 
5844 Green Valley Rd 
ROUTE 656 CEDAR CREEK RO 
Lebanon, VA 24266

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Dist Line Crew Supv NE 
3.Lebanon, VA

07/12/2019 $25.72 $229.38

Harvey, Richard H 
5844 Green Valley Rd 
ROUTE 656 CEDAR CREEK RO 
Lebanon, VA 24266

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Dist Line Crew Supv NE 
3.Lebanon, VA

08/09/2019 $25.72 $229.38

Harvey, Richard H 
5844 Green Valley Rd 
ROUTE 656 CEDAR CREEK RO 
Lebanon, VA 24266

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Dist Line Crew Supv NE 
3.Lebanon, VA

09/20/2019 $25.72 $229.38
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Lampkin, Marcus B 
181 Forest Brook Rd 
Lebanon, VA 24266-9530

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Line Mechanic-A 
3.Lebanon, VA

07/12/2019 $24.06 $210.96

Lampkin, Marcus B 
181 Forest Brook Rd 
Lebanon, VA 24266-9530

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Line Mechanic-A 
3.Lebanon, VA

08/09/2019 $24.06 $210.96

Lampkin, Marcus B 
181 Forest Brook Rd 
Lebanon, VA 24266-9530

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Line Mechanic-A 
3.Lebanon, VA

09/20/2019 $24.06 $210.96

Lecik, Brian D 
320 Pittsville Rd 
Gretna, VA 24557-2107

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Technician Sr 
3.Lynchburg, VA

07/12/2019 $21.86 $194.88

Lecik, Brian D 
320 Pittsville Rd 
Gretna, VA 24557-2107

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Technician Sr 
3.Lynchburg, VA

08/09/2019 $21.86 $194.88

Lecik, Brian D 
320 Pittsville Rd 
Gretna, VA 24557-2107

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Technician Sr 
3.Lynchburg, VA

09/20/2019 $21.86 $194.88

Lusk, Jody A 
23074 Ahoy Ln 
Abingdon, VA 24211

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Meter Electrician Supv NE 
3.Glade Spring, VA

07/12/2019 $20.00 $180.00

Lusk, Jody A 
23074 Ahoy Ln 
Abingdon, VA 24211

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Meter Electrician Supv NE 
3.Glade Spring, VA

08/09/2019 $20.00 $180.00

Lusk, Jody A 
23074 Ahoy Ln 
Abingdon, VA 24211

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Meter Electrician Supv NE 
3.Glade Spring, VA

09/20/2019 $20.00 $180.00

Roberson, Murray H 
219 Browns Dan River Rd 
Claudville, VA 24076-3247

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Dist System Inspector 
3.Woodlawn, VA

07/12/2019 $15.00 $135.00

Roberson, Murray H 
219 Browns Dan River Rd 
Claudville, VA 24076-3247

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Dist System Inspector 
3.Woodlawn, VA

08/09/2019 $15.00 $135.00

Roberson, Murray H 
219 Browns Dan River Rd 
Claudville, VA 24076-3247

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Dist System Inspector 
3.Woodlawn, VA

09/20/2019 $15.00 $135.00
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Sigmon, Kevin D 
430 Brookhill Dr 
Abingdon, VA 24210

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Utility Forester Sr 
3.Glade Spring, VA

07/12/2019 $20.00 $180.00

Sigmon, Kevin D 
430 Brookhill Dr 
Abingdon, VA 24210

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Utility Forester Sr 
3.Glade Spring, VA

08/09/2019 $20.00 $180.00

Sigmon, Kevin D 
430 Brookhill Dr 
Abingdon, VA 24210

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Utility Forester Sr 
3.Glade Spring, VA

09/20/2019 $20.00 $180.00

Smith, Caleb B 
13046 Sandy Ridge Rd 
Cleveland, VA 24225-7070

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Line Mechanic-A 
3.Lebanon, VA

07/12/2019 $23.20 $205.80

Smith, Caleb B 
13046 Sandy Ridge Rd 
Cleveland, VA 24225-7070

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Line Mechanic-A 
3.Lebanon, VA

08/09/2019 $23.20 $205.80

Smith, Caleb B 
13046 Sandy Ridge Rd 
Cleveland, VA 24225-7070

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Line Mechanic-A 
3.Lebanon, VA

09/20/2019 $23.20 $205.80

Smith, Eric J 
19714 Spoon Gap Rd 
Abingdon, VA 24211-3634

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Bus Services Acct Mgr 
3.Glade Spring, VA

07/12/2019 $16.00 $144.00

Smith, Eric J 
19714 Spoon Gap Rd 
Abingdon, VA 24211-3634

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Bus Services Acct Mgr 
3.Glade Spring, VA

08/09/2019 $16.00 $144.00

Smith, Eric J 
19714 Spoon Gap Rd 
Abingdon, VA 24211-3634

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Bus Services Acct Mgr 
3.Glade Spring, VA

09/20/2019 $16.00 $144.00

Spence, Michael W 
PO Box 156 
Woodlawn, VA 24381

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Technician Sr 
3.Woodlawn, VA

07/12/2019 $20.00 $180.00

Spence, Michael W 
PO Box 156 
Woodlawn, VA 24381

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Technician Sr 
3.Woodlawn, VA

08/09/2019 $20.00 $180.00

Spence, Michael W 
PO Box 156 
Woodlawn, VA 24381

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Technician Sr 
3.Woodlawn, VA

09/20/2019 $20.00 $180.00
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Stamper, Timothy D 
PO Box 3014 
Lebanon, VA 24266-3014

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Line Mechanic-A 
3.Lebanon, VA

07/12/2019 $23.20 $200.65

Stamper, Timothy D 
PO Box 3014 
Lebanon, VA 24266-3014

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Line Mechanic-A 
3.Lebanon, VA

08/09/2019 $23.20 $200.65

Stamper, Timothy D 
PO Box 3014 
Lebanon, VA 24266-3014

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Line Mechanic-A 
3.Lebanon, VA

09/20/2019 $23.20 $200.65

Thompson, Robert Ma 
218 Rowse Dr 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

1.AEP Service Corporation 
2.Technician 
3.Lynchburg, VA

07/12/2019 $14.88 $123.58

Thompson, Robert Ma 
218 Rowse Dr 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

1.AEP Service Corporation 
2.Technician 
3.Lynchburg, VA

08/09/2019 $14.88 $123.58

Thompson, Robert Ma 
218 Rowse Dr 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

1.AEP Service Corporation 
2.Technician 
3.Lynchburg, VA

09/06/2019 $7.44 $123.58

Vaught, Daryl W 
8265 Buchanan Rd 
Glade Spring, VA 24340-0000

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Meter Electrician-A 
3.Glade Spring, VA

07/12/2019 $23.20 $205.80

Vaught, Daryl W 
8265 Buchanan Rd 
Glade Spring, VA 24340-0000

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Meter Electrician-A 
3.Glade Spring, VA

08/09/2019 $23.20 $205.80

Vaught, Daryl W 
8265 Buchanan Rd 
Glade Spring, VA 24340-0000

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Meter Electrician-A 
3.Glade Spring, VA

09/20/2019 $23.20 $205.80

Wheeler, Melissa S 
613 Elm Ave SE 
Roanoke, VA 24013-1728

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Meter Technician Specialist 
3.Roanoke, VA

07/12/2019 $20.00 $180.00

Wheeler, Melissa S 
613 Elm Ave SE 
Roanoke, VA 24013-1728

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Meter Technician Specialist 
3.Roanoke, VA

08/09/2019 $20.00 $180.00

Wheeler, Melissa S 
613 Elm Ave SE 
Roanoke, VA 24013-1728

1.Appalachian Power Company 
2.Meter Technician Specialist 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/20/2019 $20.00 $180.00
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Total This Period $1,313.28
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Friends of Barry Knight 
1852 Mill Landing Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23457

2019 General 07/10/2019 $1,000.00

Friends of Monty Mason 
P.O. Box 232 
Willamsburg, VA 23187

2019 General 07/10/2019 $2,500.00

Jeion Ward for Delegate 
PO Box 7310 
Hampton, VA 23666

2019 General 07/10/2019 $1,500.00

Lucas for Senate 
P.O. Box 700 
Portsmouth, VA 23705

2019 General 07/10/2019 $1,500.00

Ransone for Delegate 
P.O. Box 358 
Kinsale, VA 22488

2019 General 07/10/2019 $1,500.00

Tyler for Delegate 
25359 Blue Star Highway 
Jarratt, VA 23867

2019 General 07/10/2019 $1,000.00

Wilt for Delegate 
PO Box 1147 
Harrsonburg, VA 22803

2019 General 07/10/2019 $1,500.00

Bloxom for Delegate 
P.O. Box 1715 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

2019 General 07/17/2019 $1,000.00

Carr for Delegate 
P.O. Box 14625 
Richmond, VA 23221

2019 General 07/17/2019 $500.00

Friends of Bill Desteph 
588 Central Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

2019 General 07/17/2019 $1,000.00

Friends of Glen Sturtevant 
3721 Stanford Ct 
Midlothian, VA 23113

2019 General 07/17/2019 $1,000.00

Friends of Mark Obenshain 
PO Box 555 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

2019 General 07/17/2019 $2,500.00

Mike Mullin for Virginia 
PO Box 14011 
Newport News, VA 23602

2019 General 07/17/2019 $1,000.00
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Friends of Bryce Reeves 
11205 Gray Fox Pointe 
Spotsylvania, VA 22551

2019 General 07/23/2019 $1,000.00

Virginia Senate Republican Caucus 
P.O. Box 1697 
Williamsburg, VA 23187

2019 Contribution 07/30/2019 $5,000.00

Wright for Delegate 
PO Box 1323 
Victoria, VA 23974

2019 General 08/07/2019 $500.00

House Democratic Caucus 
PO Box 25765 
Richmond, VA 23260-5765

2019 Contribution 08/14/2019 $5,000.00

Republican State Leadership Committee 
1201 F Street NW 
Suite 675 
Washington, DC 20004

2019 Contribution 08/14/2019 $10,000.00

Colonial Leadership Trust 
PO Box 1205 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834

2019 General 08/20/2019 $5,000.00

Friends of Charniele Herring 
P. O. Box 11779 
Alexandria, VA 22312

2019 General 08/20/2019 $5,000.00

2023 PAC 
P.O. Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

2019 Contribution 09/18/2019 $1,000.00

Barker for Senate 
PO Box 10527 
Alexandria, VA 22310

2019 General 09/18/2019 $1,000.00

Favola for State Senate 
2319 18th Street North 
Arlington, VA 22201

2019 General 09/18/2019 $1,000.00

Friends of Glen Sturtevant 
3721 Stanford Ct 
Midlothian, VA 23113

2019 General 09/18/2019 $1,000.00

Friends of Jeff Bourne 
PO Box 598 
Richmond, VA 23218

2019 General 09/18/2019 $2,000.00

Friends of Lamont Bagby 
P.O. Box 15512 
Richmond, VA 23227

2019 General 09/18/2019 $2,000.00
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Lewis For Senate 
P.O. Box 760 
Accomac, VA 23301

2019 General 09/18/2019 $1,000.00

McQuinn For the 70th District House Of 
Delegates 
900 North 35th Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

2019 General 09/18/2019 $1,000.00

Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus 
PO Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218

2019 Contribution 09/18/2019 $5,000.00

Total This Period $64,000.00
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 60 $1,313.28

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 87 $654.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 147 $1,967.28

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $64,000.00

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $64,000.00

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $104,149.10

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $1,967.28

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $1,967.28

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $106,116.38

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$64,000.00

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $64,000.00

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $42,116.38

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $6,225.45

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $205,423.65

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $1,967.28

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $207,390.93

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $213,616.38

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $107,500.00

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$64,000.00

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $171,500.00

29. Ending Balance $42,116.38
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